## **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTINUED FUNDING APPLICATION**

This resolution is adopted to certify approval of the Governing Board to submit the Continued Funding Application (CFA) to the California Department of Education (CDE). If the CFA is approved by the CDE, the agency's current California State Preschool Program contract and Prekindergarten and Family Literacy Support contract, if applicable, will be automatically renewed for fiscal year (FY) 2024–2025. This resolution further authorizes the designated representative(s) below to sign the CFA and all related FY 2024–2025 contract documents.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of

authorizes that the person/s listed below, is/are authorized to sign the FY 2024–2025 CFA and all related contract documents for the Governing Board.

NAME/S OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE/S	TITLE/S

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_(month year), by the

Governing Board of

of \_\_\_\_\_County, in the State of California.

I, \_\_\_\_\_, Clerk of the Governing Board of

\_\_\_\_\_, of \_\_\_\_\_County, in the

State of California, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the said Board at a meeting thereof held at a regular public place of meeting and the resolution is on file in the office of said Board.